Typhoon User Manual  1
User Manual
Typhoon
Revision 02.1
December 2020
© Tempest Lighting, Inc.
Typhoon User Manual  2
Table of Contents

60cm/24in
8mm
M12-1.75 bolts
Use 8mm hex key
Sealing Washer –
important for outdoor use
Typhoon User Manual  8
Rigging Options – Grab Handles
Grab handles make it much easier to carry and install the
enclosure at the job site.
Handles install to the base of the enclosure for landscape
operation, using the M12 bolts provided. For portrait, attach
the handles to the side rigging points.
Grab handles may be used in conjunction with any of the
available Typhoon rigging accessories.
54.GH.100  Typhoon 100 Pair of Grab Handles
54.GH.150  Typhoon 150 Pair of Grab Handles
54.GH.210  Typhoon 210 Pair of Grab Handles
54.GH.250  Typhoon 250 Pair of Grab Handles
54.GH.310  Typhoon 310 Pair of Grab Handles
54.GH.320  Typhoon 320 Pair of Grab Handles
Rigging Options – Unistrut Kit
If mounting positions for the corner bolts are not convenient,
use the Unistrut Kit to add two Unistrut rails and Unistrut
spring nuts.
Using the spring nuts provided, the enclosure may now be
attached at any point along the Unistrut rails.
54.UR.100  Typhoon 100 Pair of Unistrut Rails
54.UR.150  Typhoon 150 Pair of Unistrut Rails
54.UR.210  Typhoon 210 Pair of Unistrut Rails
54.UR.250  Typhoon 250 Pair of Unistrut Rails
54.UR.310  Typhoon 310 Pair of Unistrut Rails
54.UR.320  Typhoon 320 Pair of Unistrut Rails
Rigging Options – Truss Kit
Use the Truss Hanger kit to hang any Typhoon enclosure from
a truss up to 24in/600mm.
54.TR.100 Truss Kit, Typhoon 100
54.TR.150 Truss Kit, Typhoon 150
54.TR.210 Truss Kit, Typhoon 210
54.TR.250 Truss Kit, Typhoon 250
54.TR.310 Truss Kit, Typhoon 310
54.TR.320 Truss Kit, Typhoon 320
Unistrut Rails may
be mounted above
or below
Max Ø 2in [50]